INVOICE

Daily Reporter Publishing Company Wisconsin's Construction News Source Since 1897

225 E. Michigan Street Ste. #300 Milwaukee, WI 53202-4900 1 (414) 276-0273 www.dailyreporter.com

City of West Allis 7525 W Greenfield Ave West Allis, WI 53214-4648

Account#
10093332
Invoice Date
2/26/2021
Invoice#
744981498
Order#
11974280
Terims .
NET 30
PO/Case#
Salesrep
-5015VIVP

Days/Inserts	Description	SizelQty	Unit Price	Amount
	NOTICE OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE APPLICATIONS CITY OF WEST ALLIS Please take notice that the following have applied for a Class A or B Fermented Malt Beverage (Beer) and/or Intoxicating Liquors (Wine and Liquor) for license period July 1, 2020 - June,			
1	Daily Reporter (WI) Government / Other NOTICE OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE APPLICATIONS CITY OF WEST ALLIS Please take notice that the following have applied for a Class A or B Fermented Malt Beverage (Beer) and/or Intoxicating Liquors (Wine and Liquor) for license period July 1, 2020 -June, 3 02/26/2021 -Base Charge	1 col x 3.11in 115 wrd / 28 ln		24.40
	ACH payments can be made to: Daily Reporter Publishing Company - US BANK, ABA#123000848, Acct#1539102812 Or call 1-866-802-8214 to setup payments.		KONVANEDIUE	24.40

DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO:

Daily Reporter Publishing Company

SDS 12-2603 PO Box 86

Minneapolis, MN 55486-2603

Account#	Customer	Bill Attention	Invoice #	Invoice Date	Total Due
10093332	City of West Allis		744981498	2/26/2021	24.40

Consecond VISA AMEX	M M Y Y ——— / Security Code:
CARD NUMBER	EXP. DATE
Charge My Credit Card \$ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE	

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF WISCONSIN
MILWAUKEE COUNTY

S.S.

Joe Yovino, being the first duly sworn on oath, says that he or she is the Associate Publisher/Editor of THE DAILY REPORTER, which is a public newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily in the English language in the City of Milwaukee, in said county, and fully complying with the laws of Wisconsin, relating to the publication of legal notices; that the notice of which the printed one attached is a true copy, which was clipped from the said newspaper, was inserted and published in said newspaper on

Feb. 26, 2021

Joe Yovino, Associate Publisher/Editor

Sworn to me this 26th day of February 2021

NOTICE OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE APPLICATIONS CITY OF WEST ALLIS

Please take notice that the following have applied for a Class A or B Fermented Mall Beverage (Beer) and/or Intoxicating Liquors (Wine and Liquor) for license period July 1, 2020 - June, 30, 2021. The application will be considered by the City of West Allis Common Council on March 2, 2021 at the West Allis City Hall, Common Council Chambers, 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue.

Combination Class A
DeBacks Wrestling Taco LLC -

1606 S. 84 St.

Nicole M. DeBacks, Agent

Class B Tavern

Express Liquor LLC - 8530 W.

Greenfield Ave. 53214
Jasminder Singh, Agent
d/b/a Express Liquor
Rebecca Grill, City Clerk
Published: 2-26-2021

11974280/2-26

- Russell A. Klingaman

Notary Public, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin

My Commision Is Permanent

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Customer: 10093332/City of West Allis

INVOICE

Daily Reporter Publishing Company Wisconsin's Construction News Source Since 1897

Wisconsin's Construction News Source Since 1893 225 E. Michigan Street Ste. #300 Milwaukee, WI 53202-4900 1 (414) 276-0273 www.dailyreporter.com

City of West Allis 7525 W Greenfield Ave West Allis, WI 53214-4648

Account#
10093332
Invoice Date
2/26/2021
Invoice #
744981497
Order#
11974268
Terms
NET 30
PO/Case #
Salesrep

Days/Inserts	Description	SizelQty	Unit Price	Amount
(Edit in hiji zarija prinsuzaria	Final Resolution No.: R-2021-0086 Final Resolution authorizing public improvement by new concrete construction with miscellaneous walk, new driveway approaches, storm sewer, storm sewer relay, sanitary sewer relay, water main relay, building services, ut		Terra de la Contra de Cont	
1	Daily Reporter (WI) Government / Other 02/26/2021 -Base Charge	1 col x 22.53in 1,015 wrd / 203 ln		176.88
	ACH payments can be made to: Daily Reporter Publishing Company - US BANK, ABA#123000848, Acct#1539102812 Or call 1-866-802-8214 to setup payments.			
			IOWALDUE:	176.88

DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT TO:

Daily Reporter Publishing Company

SDS 12-2603 PO Box 86

Minneapolis, MN 55486-2603

Account#	Customer	Bill Attention	Invoice#	Invoice Date	Total Due
10093332	City of West Allis		744981497	2/26/2021	176.88

Machine VISA AMEX	
	M M Y Y
	/ Security Code:
CARD NUMBER	EXP. DATE
Charge My Credit Card \$ CUSTOMER SIGNATURE	

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF WISCONSIN
MILWAUKEE COUNTY

S.S.

Joe Yovino, being the first duly sworn on oath, says that he or she is the Associate Publisher/Editor of THE DAILY REPORTER, which is a public newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily in the English language in the City of Milwaukee, in said county, and fully complying with the laws of Wisconsin, relating to the publication of legal notices; that the notice of which the printed one attached is a true copy, which was clipped from the said newspaper, was inserted and published in said newspaper on

Feb. 26, 2021

Joe Yovino, Associate Publisher/Editor

Sworn to me this 26th day of February 2021

Russell A. Klingaman

Notary Public, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin My Commision Is Permanent

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Final Resolution No.: R-2021-0086

Final Resolution authorizing public improvement by new concrete construction with miscellaneous walk, new driveway approaches, storm sewer relay, sanitary sewer relay, water main relay, building services, utility adjustments and storm underdrain in S. 86 St. from W. Cleveland Ave. to S. Osage Ave. and S. Dakota St. from S. Osage Ave. to S. Orieans Ave. and levying special assessments against benefited properties

WHEREAS, Public necessity requires the improvement of certain streets as hereinafter described; and

WHEREAS, The Common Council has received final plans and specifications for such proposed improvements; and,

WHEREAS, A hearing has been conducted pursuant to Sec. 66.0703(7) of the Wisconsin Statutes; and,

WHEREAS, The Common Council finds that each property against which the assessments are proposed is benefited by the improvement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis as follows:

1. That the final plans and specifications heretofore submitted for the improvement of S. 86 St. from W. Cleveland Ave. to S. Osage Ave. and S. Dakota St. from S. Osage Ave. to S. Orleans Ave. (Plan File No. SP-1254, SP-1255), by new concrete construction with miscellaneous walk new driveway approaches, storm sewer, storm sewer relay, sanitary sewer relay, water main relay, building services, utility adjustments and storm underdrain be and the same are hereby approved and adopted.

2. That the Board of Public Works be and is hereby authorized and directed to cause said streets to be improved in accordance with the plans and specifications, and it is directed to advertise in the official paper for sealed proposals for all work necessary to be done with the installation of the above described improvements.

3. That such improvements be assessed in accordance with the report of the City Engineer as finally approved, and the due date for payment of such assessments, without interest, is the 30th day following the billing date; and

Customer: 10093332/City of West Allis

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

- 4. That each property owner be given the opportunity of paying the assessment against his property by one of the following methods:
- a. Payment of entire assessment, or any portion thereof, without interest at any time prior to due date as noted on the billing.
- b. Payment of the entire assessment with the next tax roll including a 4.0% interest charge from due date to December 31 of the year billed. All assessments of \$100.00 or less will automatically fall under category a or b.
- c. Payment in five annual installments on the property tax bill including a 4.0% interest charge on each succeeding unpaid principal amount. All assessments between \$100.01 and \$250.00 which are not paid by due date or elected to be paid under plans a or b above will automatically be extended in this manner.
- d. Payment in ten annual installments on the property tax roll, including a 4.0% interest charge on each succeeding unpaid principal amount. All assessments over \$250.00 which are not paid by due date or elected to be paid under plans a, b or c will automatically be extended in this manner.
- 5. That if, after election to pay to the City Treasurer by November 1st of the year billed said property owner shall fail to make the payment to the City Treasurer, the City Treasurer's office shall place the said assessment, with interest at the rate of 4.0% per annum as applicable from due date, on the next succeeding tax roll for collection; and.
- 6. That if the property owner fails to notify the City Treasurer's office, in writing prior to the due date, of his option, the assessment shall be written in ten annual installments, except that any total assessment or assessment balance of less than \$100.00 against any one property shall be written in one payment, and those between \$100.01 and \$250.00 shall be written in five annual installments; and,
- 7. That a certified list of such assessments and assessment installments be given to the City Treasurer's office, and the City Treasurer's office shall inscribe the same on the tax roll as they become due; and,
- 8. That property owners may submit duly executed waivers prior to or following the passage of the

Final Resolution, approving assessments against their properties and waiving all statutory requirements and proceedings in public work of this nature and agreeing to pay all assessments levied against their properties by reason of the installation of the improvements stated therein, in the same manner and in the same effect as if said statutory requirements relating to said work had been complied with, and such waivers are hereby confirmed and adopted by the Common Council; and,

- 9. That the City Clerk is hereby directed to publish this resolution as a Class I Notice in the assessment district.
- 10. That the City Engineer's office is further directed to mail a copy of this resolution and upon completion of the improvement, a statement of the final assessment against his property, to every property owner whose name appears on the assessment roll whose post office address is known or can, with reasonable diligence, be ascertained.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED as follows:

- 1. That with the above installations the existing street grades and widths are hereby being re-established in accordance with Paving Plan Nos. SP-1254 and SP-1255.
- 2. That the Common Council does hereby exercise the authority contained in sec. 66.0911 of the Wisconsin Statutes, to require the installation of laterals to every property abutting said street where it is felt said services are necessary and that any required assessments be applied as therein provided; and
- 3. That the plans and specifications for the sanitary sewer and sanitary sewer relay as aforesaid be submitted to the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District for approval; and
- 4. That the plans and specifications for the water main relay, sanitary sewer and sanitary sewer relay as aforesaid be submitted to the Department of Natural Resources for approval; and
- 5. That said work be performed with funding from Bond Funds, Water Utility Funds, Sanitary Sewer Funds, Storm Water Management Funds, and Special Assessments

EngP1930S, P1931S ADOPTED 2/17/21 /s/Rebecca Grill APPROVED 2/17/21 /s/Dan Devine

11974268/2-26